Market Announcement



12 June 2020

Platina Resources Limited (ASX: PGM) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Platina Resources Limited ('PGM') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PGM, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 16 June 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Alex Sutton Compliance Adviser, Geology, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



ASX Announcement

12 June 2020

Mr Alex Sutton Senior Advisor, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Via email: <u>Alex.Sutton@asx.com.au;</u>

Dear Alex

RE: Request for Trading Halt

Platina Resources Limited (**Platina** or the **Company**) requests that a trading halt of its securities be granted by ASX with effect from prior to commencement of trading today, Friday 12 June 2020.

For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.1, Platina provides the following information:

- (a) The trading halt is requested for the purposes of finalising a capital raising.
- (b) Platina requests the trading halt remains in place until the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 16 June 2020 unless before that time Platina makes an announcement in relation to the capital raising.
- (c) Platina is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

This ASX Announcement was approved and authorised by the board of Directors.

Yours faithfully

Platina Resources Limited

Paul Jurman Company Secretary

New frontiers. New growth.

Level 2, Suite 9, 389 Oxford Street Mt Hawthorn Western Australia 6016 Phone +61 (0)7 5580 9094 Email: admin@platinaresources.com.au www.platinaresources.com.au

Platina Resources Limited | ABN 25 119 007 939 | ASX: PGM